R



## 102500649 To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):  1. Yoshifumi KATO	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI	
	2. Kazuto NORITAKE	७३	Address: 2-1, Toyoda-cho Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken Japan	
***************************************	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes	No	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?  Yes No	
3.	Nature of conveyance:	4.	Patent Application number(s)	
	<ul><li>✓ Assignment</li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>		710613017	
	Execution Date(s): July 2, 2003		Execution Date(s):	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications involved: 1	
			Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
~	Name: Steven F. Meyer Address: MORGAN & FINNEGAN, LLP 345 Park Avenue New York, New York 10154		<ul><li> ☐ A check in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed.</li><li>☐ Charge to Deposit Account No.13-4500,</li><li>Order No</li></ul>	
17400 FEMALE	33 GTDNES - 00000115 10613417 :		Charge any deficiencies to Deposit Account 13-4500, Order No. 5000-5111. (A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed)	
	D	O NOT USE THI	S SPACE	
8.	Statement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for original document.	regoing informatio	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
Nar	me of Person Signing Signatu		Date:	
Ste	ven F. Meyer	Even F.	July 3, 2003	
Reg	g. No. <b>35,613</b> Total no. of pages including	ng cover sheet, atta	chments and document: 2	
		OT DETACH TH		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Patent Application Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503.

782504 v1

**PATENT** REEL: 014269 FRAME: 0126

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

MODIGINIANI OL MITHIOMITON
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:
1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to
KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at
2-1, Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan,
the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:  LIGHTING SYSTEM AND DISPLAY
(File No) for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent on <u>July 2, 2003</u> .  (Application Serial No filed on)
2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s).
a liberais boto
1) Name: Yoshifumi KATO  Date: July 2, 2003
2) Paruto Poritake Date: July 2, 2003  Name: Kazuto NORITAKE
Witness: Takayasu Tujisawa Date: July 2, 2003

Vitness: Vakeshi Ogasawara Date: July 2, 2003

**RECORDED: 07/03/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014269 FRAME: 0127